of the General Conditions attached to this Lease. Unless otherwise sooner terminated as
provided for herein, TENANT’S License shall expire upon the termination of this Lease.

6. RENT (PMCl.1 S)

TENANT agrees to pay as rent for the Premises the sum of One Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars
($1,500) per month, payable monthly in advance on or before the first day of each month so long
as tenancy continues.

In the event the obligation to pay rent commences or terminates on some date other than the first
or last day of the month, the first or last month’s rent shall be prorated based upon a thirty (30)

[...]

If within ten (10) business days after termination under this Section, TENANT
obtains and provides evidence of the required insurance coverage acceptable to Director, this
Lease may be reinstated at the sole discretion of Director. TENANT shall pay DISTRICT One
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for processing the reinstatement of this Lease.

TENANT agrees that TENANT shall not operate on the Premises and/or use the License Area at
any time the required insurance is not in full force and effect as evidenced by a certificate of
insurance and necessary endorsements or, in the interim, an official binder being in the

[...]

but not limited to, appraisals if any.

E. Any construction required of TENANT as a condition of this Lease has not been completed to
the satisfaction of DISTRICT.

F.  The processing fee required by DISTRICT and set out below has not been paid to DISTRICT.

A processing fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) shall be paid to
DISTRICT for processing each consent to assignment, transfer, hypothecation, or sublease
submitted to DISTRICT as required by this Lease. This processing fee shall be deemed earned
by DISTRICT when paid and shall not be refundable.